TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		03/11/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Slade Gorton & Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	225 Southampton Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02118	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2844714	THE FINEST AND WIDEST LINE OF SEAFOOD ANYWHERE
Registration Number:	2554160	GOURMET BAY
Registration Number:	3320153	MANTA RAY BAY
Registration Number:	3353488	MANTA RAY BAY
Registration Number:	2298341	ROCKY BAY
Registration Number:	2760609	SLADE GORTON INTERACTIVE SEAFOOD GUIDE
Registration Number:	2507238	SOUNDINGS
Registration Number:	2957973	STRATASEA
Registration Number:	2516622	TROPIC-FAIR
Registration Number:	2870516	WATER LILY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6179464801 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0300

TRADEMARK

Phone: (617) 946-4830

Email: bosippto@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: Brian L. Michaelis
Address Line 1: Two Seaport Lane

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53101.36	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian L. Michaelis	
Signature:	/Brian L. Michaelis/	
Date:	03/12/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=BOA Release of Secuirty Interest#page1.tif source=BOA Release of Secuirty Interest#page2.tif source=BOA Release of Secuirty Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0301

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN SLADE GORTON & CO., INC.

Bank of America, N.A., ("Secured Party") hereby releases its security interest in Slade Gorton & Co., Inc. with respect to any and all intellectual property rights, including the trademark rights set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, created by the Security Agreement (TRADEMARKS) (the "Trademark Security Agreement") by Slade Gorton & Co., Inc. and Secured Party on November 30, 2006, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 1, 2007, in Reel/Frame 3491/0210.

Dated: Marh 11, 2013

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: Jean S. Marthone Title: Sellor Me Potarley

Address: 100 Federal Street

Boston, MA 02110

TRADEMARK REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0302

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MASSACHU	SETTS)		
)	ss.:	
COUNTY OF)		
On Narch 11, 2013	before me,	Elleen P. Ruiz	, personally appeared
			son whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument ar			
authorized capacity, and the	nat by his/her s	signature on the instrumen	it the person, or the entity on
behalf of which the person	acted, execut	ed the instrument.	

EILEEN P. RUIZ Notary Public, Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires January 16, 2015	SALES STATEMENT OF CONTROL PROPERTY AND SALES STATEMENT OF SALES S

Notary Public D

My Commission Expires: /-/6-2015

[SEAL]

SCHEDULE A

TO

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN SLADE GORTON & CO., INC.

MARK	REGISTRATION NO./APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY
THE FINEST AND WIDEST LINE OF SEAFOOD ANYWHERE	2,844,714	USA
GOURMET BAY	2,554,160	USA
MANTA RAY BAY	3,320,153	USA
MANTA RAY BAY (AND DESIGN)	3,353,488	USA
ROCKY BAY	2,298,341	USA
SLADE GORTON INTERACTIVE SEAFOOD GUIDE	2,760,609	USA
SOUNDINGS	2,507,238	USA
STRATASEA	2,957,973	USA
TROPIC-FAIR	2,516,622	USA
WATER LILY	2,870,516	USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0304